
Dec 19, 2025, 3:52 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/12/2025

To date
19/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 22, 2025, 4:39 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/12/2025

To date
22/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 24, 2025, 9:17 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 26, 2025, 10:40 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
26/12/2025

To date
26/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 28, 2025, 5:34 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 29, 2025, 1:07 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
28/12/2025

To date
28/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Dec 30, 2025, 1:22 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 1, 2026, 6:03 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 31/12/2025 rajandrakumar jain 
-

181 550 rajandrakumar jain 
-

Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 31/12/2025 GAYATHRI 46 29 GAYATHRI Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 3:48 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 01/01/2026 Asaithambi - 63 704 Asaithambi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 01/01/2026 Parvathi - 63 705 Parvathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 11:55 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 3, 2026, 11:55 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 03/01/2026 PRIYADHARSHINI 74 182 PRIYADHARSHINI Already Enrolled   

2 03/01/2026 Vimala devi - 58 547 Vimala devi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 03/01/2026 Ravi kumar 91 132 Ravi kumar Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 03/01/2026 Shankar Kumar - 91 448 Shankar Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 4, 2026, 11:56 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
04/01/2026

To date
04/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 04/01/2026 karthikayen - 224 420 karthikayen - Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 04/01/2026 Divya - 128 108 Divya - Already Enrolled   

3 04/01/2026 Supramani - 58 572 Supramani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 04/01/2026 Palanivel 18 70 Palanivel Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 6, 2026, 12:06 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 05/01/2026 DILNA 177 362 DILNA Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 05/01/2026 Latha 177 648 Latha Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 05/01/2026 VIBISHA 177 363 VIBISHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 05/01/2026 Rajeswari 177 719 Rajeswari Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 7, 2026, 12:08 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 06/01/2026 GANDHI 208 449 GANDHI Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 7, 2026, 11:55 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 07/01/2026 KASINATHAN 
VAIRAVAN

174 524 KASINATHAN 
VAIRAVAN

Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 9, 2026, 12:10 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 08/01/2026 RAHIMKANI 24 716 RAHIMKANI Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 08/01/2026 Adhi 
Subramaniam 

10 680 Adhi 
Subramaniam 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 9, 2026, 11:58 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
09/01/2026

To date
09/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 09/01/2026 Nagaraj 18 71 Nagaraj Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 09/01/2026 Usha - 127 176 Usha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 11, 2026, 12:41 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 10/01/2026 MAGESWARI 14 410 MAGESWARI Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 10/01/2026 SWETHA I 200 651 SWETHA I Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 10/01/2026 Bakkrudeen ali - 200 441 Paramaguru - Absent/ 
Permanently 

Shifted

  

4 10/01/2026 Mani - 18 132 Mani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 10/01/2026 Aarthi 195 339 Aarthi Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 10/01/2026 Jabeen Begum - 75 264 Jabeen Begum - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:41 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 12, 2026, 12:14 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
11/01/2026

To date
11/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 11/01/2026 Umapathy - 124 557 Umapathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 11/01/2026 Prakash 124 552 Prakash Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 11/01/2026 MUNIAMMAL 200 65 MUNIAMMAL Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 11/01/2026 Asina begam - 200 529 Asina begam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 11/01/2026 Mohammed 
Nasuridin 

200 516 Mohammed 
Nasuridin 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 11/01/2026 Srinivasan 200 610 Srinivasan Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 12, 2026, 12:14 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 12, 2026, 11:55 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 12/01/2026 SARANYA 197 231 SARANYA Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 12/01/2026 Pushpa - 85 20 Pushpa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 12/01/2026 MAHBOOB 
SUBUHANI 

19 84 MAHBOOB 
SUBUHANI 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 12/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi - 203 546 Dhanalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 12/01/2026 HARCHANA 153 463 HARCHANA Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 12/01/2026 DILSHAD 
BEGUM 

24 714 DILSHAD 
BEGUM 

Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 12, 2026, 11:55 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 14, 2026, 12:31 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
13/01/2026

To date
13/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 13/01/2026 BANU 171 14 BANU Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 13/01/2026 BOLOSUBARAV 24 510 BOLOSUBARAV Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 13/01/2026 Lailathaul banu - 24 495 Lailathaul banu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 13/01/2026 Jasmine salma 
banu -

24 292 Jasmine salma 
banu -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 13/01/2026 Mohamedabdulazeem 24 806 Mohamedabdulazeem Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 13/01/2026 Malin vayitha - 14 604 Malin vayitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 14, 2026, 12:31 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

7 13/01/2026 Maheshwari - 14 245 Maheshwari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 13/01/2026 FATHIMA 14 385 FATHIMA Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 13/01/2026 Mohamed Yusuf - 14 26 Mohamed Yusuf - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 15, 2026, 12:24 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
14/01/2026

To date
14/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 14/01/2026 CHANDRA 226 130 CHANDRA Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 16, 2026, 1:01 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
15/01/2026

To date
15/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 15/01/2026 Jeba Sundari 
Ponvathi -

103 293 Jeba Sundari 
Ponvathi -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 15/01/2026 Joseph Vijay - 123 550 Joseph Vijay - Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 15/01/2026 Gunasekaran - 123 548 Gunasekaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 15/01/2026 Maheswari - 123 549 Maheswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 15/01/2026 MARIA 
REETA .S 

52 405 MARIA 
REETA .S 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 15/01/2026 Dennis Stephen - 52 683 Dennis Stephen - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 16, 2026, 1:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

7 15/01/2026 SHER 
BAHADUR .M 

52 388 SHER 
BAHADUR .M 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 15/01/2026 VENKATESAN 92 355 VENKATESAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 16, 2026, 11:56 PM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
16/01/2026

To date
16/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

         

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
17/01/2026

To date
17/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 17/01/2026 Ramalakshmi 171 322 Ramalakshmi Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 17/01/2026 Nagoorali A 24 129 Nagoorali A Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 17/01/2026 Balaji 192 216 Balaji Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 17/01/2026 DEIVAKANI 
BALRAJ 

6 487 DEIVAKANI 
BALRAJ 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 17/01/2026 SHEKKAN 24 276 SHEKKAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 17/01/2026 Rajesh D 220 44 Rajesh D Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

7 17/01/2026 Jareena Rani A 24 127 Jareena Rani A Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 17/01/2026 Mohamed Abdul 
kader M A 

25 390 Mohamed Abdul 
kader M A 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 17/01/2026 Thameem Ansari 39 194 Thameem Ansari Permanently 
Shifted

  

10 17/01/2026 ANWAR BASHA 
R 

233 306 ANWAR BASHA 
R 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

11 17/01/2026 KEERTHIGA 83 16 KEERTHIGA Permanently 
Shifted

  

12 17/01/2026 Shanthi M 164 523 Shanthi M Permanently 
Shifted

  

13 17/01/2026 RAJASHREE A 199 660 RAJASHREE A Permanently 
Shifted

  

14 17/01/2026 Rudhramurthy K 8 651 Rudhramurthy K Permanently 
Shifted

  

15 17/01/2026 Velu 102 677 Velu Permanently 
Shifted

  

16 17/01/2026 Velmurugan - 123 148 Velmurugan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

17 17/01/2026 Vani - 194 643 Vani - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

18 17/01/2026 Dharmi Chand - 245 90 Dharmi Chand - Permanently 
Shifted

  

19 17/01/2026 Arun - 40 559 Arun - Permanently 
Shifted

  

20 17/01/2026 Chitra - 106 79 Chitra - Permanently 
Shifted

  

21 17/01/2026 Pushpa - 245 91 Pushpa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

22 17/01/2026 balaji - 214 634 balaji - Permanently 
Shifted

  

23 17/01/2026 Meena - 40 560 Meena - Permanently 
Shifted

  

24 17/01/2026 Sumathy - 211 161 Sumathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

25 17/01/2026 ANITHA 223 379 ANITHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

26 17/01/2026 KRISHNAKUMAR 66 595 KRISHNAKUMAR Permanently 
Shifted

  

27 17/01/2026 SUBALASHMI 67 38 SUBALASHMI Permanently 
Shifted

  

28 17/01/2026 Rathi Devi 105 224 Rathi Devi Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

29 17/01/2026 Banu - 204 212 Banu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

30 17/01/2026 Malathi - 220 1 Malathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

31 17/01/2026 Sanmugam - 220 3 Sanmugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

32 17/01/2026 Valli - 220 4 Valli - Permanently 
Shifted

  

33 17/01/2026 Perumal - 220 5 Perumal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

34 17/01/2026 Vinayagam - 220 9 Vinayagam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

35 17/01/2026 Kanchana - 220 10 Kanchana - Permanently 
Shifted

  

36 17/01/2026 Mohan - 220 11 Mohan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

37 17/01/2026 PARANTHAMAN 220 13 PARANTHAMAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

38 17/01/2026 Mohanalakshmi - 220 14 Mohanalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

39 17/01/2026 Pushpalatha - 220 16 Pushpalatha - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

40 17/01/2026 Velayudham - 220 17 Velayudham - Permanently 
Shifted

  

41 17/01/2026 Sheik Mushabar S 220 19 Sheik Mushabar S Permanently 
Shifted

  

42 17/01/2026 Deepa 236 571 Deepa Permanently 
Shifted

  

43 17/01/2026 Rajasekar - 220 22 Rajasekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

44 17/01/2026 Nithyanantham - 220 23 Nithyanantham - Permanently 
Shifted

  

45 17/01/2026 Majeeth - 220 24 Majeeth - Permanently 
Shifted

  

46 17/01/2026 Rajeshwari - 220 25 Rajeshwari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

47 17/01/2026 Jayapal - 220 26 Jayapal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

48 17/01/2026 Jayanthi - 220 27 Jayanthi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

49 17/01/2026 Udayanathan - 220 28 Udayanathan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

50 17/01/2026 Dharmaraj - 220 29 Dharmaraj - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

51 17/01/2026 Gajapathy - 220 30 Gajapathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

52 17/01/2026 Jeeva - 220 33 Jeeva - Permanently 
Shifted

  

53 17/01/2026 Vijay Baswan - 220 34 Vijay Baswan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

54 17/01/2026 Soni Devi - 220 35 Soni Devi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

55 17/01/2026 kuppan - 220 36 kuppan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

56 17/01/2026 Veeran - 220 37 Veeran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

57 17/01/2026 Ponnammal - 220 38 Ponnammal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

58 17/01/2026 Gunaselvi - 220 39 Gunaselvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

59 17/01/2026 Kumar - 220 40 Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

60 17/01/2026 Govindammal - 220 41 Govindammal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

61 17/01/2026 Geenath - 220 42 Geenath - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

62 17/01/2026 Hanifa - 220 43 Hanifa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

63 17/01/2026 Paramasivam - 220 47 Paramasivam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

64 17/01/2026 Ganesan 220 48 Ganesan Permanently 
Shifted

  

65 17/01/2026 Adhilakshmi - 220 49 Adhilakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

66 17/01/2026 Parvathi - 220 50 Parvathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

67 17/01/2026 Kesavapandiyan - 220 51 Kesavapandiyan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

68 17/01/2026 Kala - 220 52 Kala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

69 17/01/2026 Balaji - 220 53 Balaji - Permanently 
Shifted

  

70 17/01/2026 Dhinakaran - 220 54 Dhinakaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

71 17/01/2026 Mano - 220 55 Mano - Permanently 
Shifted

  

72 17/01/2026 Shaskkravarthy - 220 56 Shaskkravarthy - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

73 17/01/2026 Sarasuwathi - 220 59 Sarasuwathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

74 17/01/2026 Sukanya - 220 60 Sukanya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

75 17/01/2026 Kavitha - 158 489 Kavitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

76 17/01/2026 RAJESH 
KUMAR G 

122 878 RAJESH 
KUMAR G 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

77 17/01/2026 Sharmila - 220 61 Sharmila - Permanently 
Shifted

  

78 17/01/2026 Dilli Ganesh - 220 62 Dilli Ganesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

79 17/01/2026 Muthulakshmi - 220 63 Muthulakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

80 17/01/2026 Selvam - 220 64 Selvam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

81 17/01/2026 Rani - 220 65 Rani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

82 17/01/2026 devi - 220 66 devi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

83 17/01/2026 Murugan 213 389 Murugan Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

84 17/01/2026 MARIGAINANAPUSHPAM 202 6 MARIGAINANAPUSHPAM Permanently 
Shifted

  

85 17/01/2026 Mamudha - 202 7 Mamudha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

86 17/01/2026 Gunasekaran - 202 9 Gunasekaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

87 17/01/2026 Rameswari - 202 15 Rameswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

88 17/01/2026 Veerachakrapandi - 202 54 Veerachakrapandi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

89 17/01/2026 Karthik - 202 58 Karthik - Permanently 
Shifted

  

90 17/01/2026 Santhoshkumar - 202 11 Santhoshkumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

91 17/01/2026 Sareebabee - 202 16 Sareebabee - Permanently 
Shifted

  

92 17/01/2026 ANBU DEVI 202 14 ANBU DEVI Permanently 
Shifted

  

93 17/01/2026 Kamala - 202 13 Kamala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

94 17/01/2026 PREMA M 202 21 PREMA M Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

95 17/01/2026 Arumugam - 202 22 Arumugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

96 17/01/2026 Jagathisan - 202 26 Jagathisan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

97 17/01/2026 Kanchana - 202 27 Kanchana - Permanently 
Shifted

  

98 17/01/2026 Riyana - 202 12 Riyana - Permanently 
Shifted

  

99 17/01/2026 Jayalakshmi - 202 32 Jayalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

100 17/01/2026 Sasikumar - 202 37 Sasikumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

101 17/01/2026 Murugan - 182 58 Murugan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

102 17/01/2026 Suresh Babu 202 28 Suresh Babu Permanently 
Shifted

  

103 17/01/2026 Aslam - 202 34 Aslam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

104 17/01/2026 Govindhasamy 170 554 Govindhasamy Permanently 
Shifted

  

105 17/01/2026 Ajay Deepak G 170 557 Ajay Deepak G Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

106 17/01/2026 Narayanaswamy 95 40 Narayanaswamy Permanently 
Shifted

  

107 17/01/2026 Seethalakshmi 170 555 Seethalakshmi Permanently 
Shifted

  

108 17/01/2026 Naveen Kumar - 170 556 Naveen Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

109 17/01/2026 Lingeswari - 187 34 Lingeswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

110 17/01/2026 MAMTHA 234 835 MAMTHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

111 17/01/2026 Ravi - 220 71 Ravi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

112 17/01/2026 Kanniyyappan - 220 72 Kanniyyappan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

113 17/01/2026 Chitra - 220 73 Chitra - Permanently 
Shifted

  

114 17/01/2026 deviinai - 220 74 deviinai - Permanently 
Shifted

  

115 17/01/2026 prema - 220 75 prema - Permanently 
Shifted

  

116 17/01/2026 Ithar Ali - 220 76 Ithar Ali - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

117 17/01/2026 Nishanthi - 220 77 Nishanthi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

118 17/01/2026 Balakrishnan - 220 78 Balakrishnan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

119 17/01/2026 Chandra - 220 79 Chandra - Permanently 
Shifted

  

120 17/01/2026 Vetrivel - 220 80 Vetrivel - Permanently 
Shifted

  

121 17/01/2026 Revathy - 220 81 Revathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

122 17/01/2026 Jamuna - 220 82 Jamuna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

123 17/01/2026 Pradeeban - 220 83 Pradeeban - Permanently 
Shifted

  

124 17/01/2026 Deivanayaki - 220 84 Deivanayaki - Permanently 
Shifted

  

125 17/01/2026 Rani - 220 85 Rani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

126 17/01/2026 Karuppasamy - 220 86 Karuppasamy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

127 17/01/2026 Murugesan - 220 87 Murugesan - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

128 17/01/2026 Baskaran - 220 88 Baskaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

129 17/01/2026 MOHAN 220 89 MOHAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

130 17/01/2026 Gowri - 220 90 Gowri - Permanently 
Shifted

  

131 17/01/2026 Srinivasan - 220 91 Srinivasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

132 17/01/2026 Kala - 220 94 Kala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

133 17/01/2026 Bakyalakshmi - 220 95 Bakyalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

134 17/01/2026 Mohammed rafik - 220 96 Mohammed rafik - Permanently 
Shifted

  

135 17/01/2026 Menaka - 220 97 Menaka - Permanently 
Shifted

  

136 17/01/2026 Dinesh - 220 98 Dinesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

137 17/01/2026 Saravanan - 220 99 Saravanan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

138 17/01/2026 Kannan - 220 103 Kannan - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

139 17/01/2026 Tamilselvi - 220 101 Tamilselvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

140 17/01/2026 Mallika - 220 102 Mallika - Permanently 
Shifted

  

141 17/01/2026 Kavitha - 220 100 Kavitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

142 17/01/2026 Dinesh - 220 104 Dinesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

143 17/01/2026 Krishnamurthy 
Murugesan

220 105 Krishnamurthy 
Murugesan

Permanently 
Shifted

  

144 17/01/2026 Alamelu 
Krishnamurthy

220 106 Alamelu 
Krishnamurthy

Permanently 
Shifted

  

145 17/01/2026 Ratheesh Kumar - 220 107 Ratheesh Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

146 17/01/2026 Anandhan - 220 108 Anandhan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

147 17/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi - 220 110 Dhanalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

148 17/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi - 220 109 Vijayalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

149 17/01/2026 Bhavani - 220 111 Bhavani - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

150 17/01/2026 Gopal - 220 112 Gopal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

151 17/01/2026 Pachaiyammal - 220 113 Pachaiyammal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

152 17/01/2026 Ramesh - 220 115 Ramesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

153 17/01/2026 Mythili - 220 116 Mythili - Permanently 
Shifted

  

154 17/01/2026 Priya - 220 121 Priya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

155 17/01/2026 Sakthivel - 220 122 Sakthivel - Permanently 
Shifted

  

156 17/01/2026 Kaleeswari - 220 123 Kaleeswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

157 17/01/2026 Duraiswamy - 220 124 Duraiswamy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

158 17/01/2026 Sumathy - 220 125 Sumathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

159 17/01/2026 Gowri - 220 126 Gowri - Permanently 
Shifted

  

160 17/01/2026 Malarvizhi - 202 38 Malarvizhi - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

161 17/01/2026 Sathiyamoorthy - 220 127 Sathiyamoorthy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

162 17/01/2026 Dhayavathi 202 39 Dhayavathi Permanently 
Shifted

  

163 17/01/2026 Madasamy 202 42 Madasamy Permanently 
Shifted

  

164 17/01/2026 Sangeeetha - 202 43 Sangeeetha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

165 17/01/2026 Murugan - 202 47 Murugan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

166 17/01/2026 THIYAGARAJAN 
MAHALINGAM 

220 128 THIYAGARAJAN 
MAHALINGAM 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

167 17/01/2026 Devi - 202 48 Devi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

168 17/01/2026 Kalaiselvi - 220 129 Kalaiselvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

169 17/01/2026 Paulraja - 202 60 Paulraja - Permanently 
Shifted

  

170 17/01/2026 Parveen - 202 61 Parveen - Permanently 
Shifted

  

171 17/01/2026 Paramasivan - 220 130 Paramasivan - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

172 17/01/2026 Shalini - 202 64 Shalini - Permanently 
Shifted

  

173 17/01/2026 Ilayaraja - 220 131 Ilayaraja - Permanently 
Shifted

  

174 17/01/2026 Asiya banu 202 67 Asiya banu Permanently 
Shifted

  

175 17/01/2026 Muruganantham - 202 69 Muruganantham - Permanently 
Shifted

  

176 17/01/2026 Parthasarathy - 220 132 Parthasarathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

177 17/01/2026 Pattukani - 202 70 Pattukani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

178 17/01/2026 Sumathi - 220 133 Sumathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

179 17/01/2026 Vijay - 202 83 Vijay - Permanently 
Shifted

  

180 17/01/2026 Padmanaban - 202 104 Padmanaban - Permanently 
Shifted

  

181 17/01/2026 SYED 
AZHARUDDIN 

A 

202 780 SYED 
AZHARUDDIN 

A 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

182 17/01/2026 MANNI BEE 202 806 MANNI BEE Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

183 17/01/2026 Karthikeyan - 220 134 Karthikeyan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

184 17/01/2026 Selvi - 220 135 Selvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

185 17/01/2026 Usha - 220 136 Usha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

186 17/01/2026 Mohan - 220 137 Mohan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

187 17/01/2026 Manikandan - 220 138 Manikandan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

188 17/01/2026 Lokesh Kumar - 220 139 Lokesh Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

189 17/01/2026 Madhankumar - 220 140 Madhankumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

190 17/01/2026 vijay - 220 141 vijay - Permanently 
Shifted

  

191 17/01/2026 Ramya - 220 144 Ramya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

192 17/01/2026 Rani - 220 147 Rani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

193 17/01/2026 Gunasekar - 220 148 Gunasekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

194 17/01/2026 Rajeswari - 220 151 Rajeswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

195 17/01/2026 Santhi - 220 152 Santhi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

196 17/01/2026 Pavithra - 220 153 Pavithra - Permanently 
Shifted

  

197 17/01/2026 Mahalakshmi - 220 154 Mahalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

198 17/01/2026 Sumathi - 220 155 Sumathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

199 17/01/2026 Muniyendhran - 220 117 Muniyendhran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

200 17/01/2026 Fransis - 220 118 Fransis - Permanently 
Shifted

  

201 17/01/2026 Mahalakshmi - 220 120 Mahalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

202 17/01/2026 Venkatasamy - 214 244 Venkatasamy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

203 17/01/2026 Amulu - 215 584 Amulu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

204 17/01/2026 Ravanamma - 214 265 Ravanamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

205 17/01/2026 Thirupal - 215 77 Thirupal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

206 17/01/2026 Penchilamma - 214 314 Penchilamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

207 17/01/2026 Srinivasan - 214 325 Srinivasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

208 17/01/2026 Sarala - 218 274 Sarala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

209 17/01/2026 Saravanan - 218 160 Saravanan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

210 17/01/2026 MugamathuKani - 218 202 MugamathuKani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

211 17/01/2026 Thilshathi - 218 62 Thilshathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

212 17/01/2026 Naveen Kumar - 218 135 Naveen Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

213 17/01/2026 BLESSY 
JESINTHA 

196 15 BLESSY 
JESINTHA 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

214 17/01/2026 ANNIE 
SUGIRTHA 

196 14 ANNIE 
SUGIRTHA 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

215 17/01/2026 Venkadalakshmi - 214 324 Venkadalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

216 17/01/2026 Velankanni - 214 262 Velankanni - Permanently 
Shifted

  

217 17/01/2026 Srinivasan - 214 212 Srinivasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

218 17/01/2026 Jayamma - 214 217 Jayamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

219 17/01/2026 srinivasulu - 214 225 srinivasulu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

220 17/01/2026 Chinnamma - 214 252 Chinnamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

221 17/01/2026 Navanitha - 214 31 Navanitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

222 17/01/2026 Krishnavani - 61 455 Krishnavani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

223 17/01/2026 Ravanaiah - 214 215 Ravanaiah - Permanently 
Shifted

  

224 17/01/2026 Shalini s 162 491 Shalini s Permanently 
Shifted

  

225 17/01/2026 Venkatasudha - 214 216 Venkatasudha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

226 17/01/2026 saranya 125 758 saranya Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

227 17/01/2026 CHANDANA 42 141 CHANDANA Permanently 
Shifted

  

228 17/01/2026 Ravikumar - 214 191 Ravikumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

229 17/01/2026 Marthamma - 214 193 Marthamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

230 17/01/2026 Jayamma - 214 190 Jayamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

231 17/01/2026 MOORTHY 122 472 MOORTHY Permanently 
Shifted

  

232 17/01/2026 Deepika 96 446 Deepika Permanently 
Shifted

  

233 17/01/2026 Jayalakshmi - 63 868 Jayalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

234 17/01/2026 Chandrasekar - 220 338 Chandrasekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

235 17/01/2026 Bharath Pandian - 173 274 Bharath Pandian - Permanently 
Shifted

  

236 17/01/2026 Boathraj 36 121 Boathraj Permanently 
Shifted

  

237 17/01/2026 Padmavathy - 36 214 Padmavathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

238 17/01/2026 Sivasubramani 36 126 Sivasubramani Permanently 
Shifted

  

239 17/01/2026 Karthick Raja 35 505 Karthick Raja Permanently 
Shifted

  

240 17/01/2026 pavithra 22 95 pavithra Permanently 
Shifted

  

241 17/01/2026 Yamuna - 22 94 Yamuna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

242 17/01/2026 Neduachazhiyan 239 342 Neduachazhiyan Permanently 
Shifted

  

243 17/01/2026 Naresh 36 127 Naresh Permanently 
Shifted

  

244 17/01/2026 JayaSudha - 173 272 JayaSudha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

245 17/01/2026 roobini - 90 278 roobini - Permanently 
Shifted

  

246 17/01/2026 Muniya Selvam - 173 279 Muniya Selvam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

247 17/01/2026 Ganesan - 15 282 Ganesan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

248 17/01/2026 Rajeshwari - 217 417 Rajeshwari - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

249 17/01/2026 Shayena - 221 477 Shayena - Permanently 
Shifted

  

250 17/01/2026 prasad - 214 232 prasad - Permanently 
Shifted

  

251 17/01/2026 Dhamayanthi - 214 233 Dhamayanthi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

252 17/01/2026 Shafi Shariff 221 468 Shafi Shariff Permanently 
Shifted

  

253 17/01/2026 B Virendrapuri 9 91 B Virendrapuri Permanently 
Shifted

  

254 17/01/2026 DIVYADARSHINI 78 92 DIVYADARSHINI Permanently 
Shifted

  

255 17/01/2026 Chandiran - 71 778 Chandiran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

256 17/01/2026 Sapna - 74 586 Sapna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

257 17/01/2026 Amal Nathan - 71 831 Amal Nathan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

258 17/01/2026 Amalorpava Mary 
-

71 832 Amalorpava Mary 
-

Permanently 
Shifted

  

259 17/01/2026 Varadhan - 71 841 Varadhan - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

260 17/01/2026 SRINIVASAN V 71 842 SRINIVASAN V Permanently 
Shifted

  

261 17/01/2026 Saraswathy - 74 584 Saraswathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

262 17/01/2026 Kanthakumar - 71 21 Kanthakumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

263 17/01/2026 Thanish Kumar - 72 1 Thanish Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

264 17/01/2026 Samuniteeswari - 71 20 Samuniteeswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

265 17/01/2026 Nirmal Kumar - 71 22 Nirmal Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

266 17/01/2026 Sumathi - 191 391 Sumathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

267 17/01/2026 Saguthala - 153 756 Saguthala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

268 17/01/2026 Karunakaran - 220 402 Karunakaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

269 17/01/2026 Shanthi - 220 403 Shanthi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

270 17/01/2026 Mohana - 220 329 Mohana - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

271 17/01/2026 Yuvaraj - 220 328 Yuvaraj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

272 17/01/2026 Vijayakumar - 96 385 Vijayakumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

273 17/01/2026 Bhavani 96 500 Bhavani Permanently 
Shifted

  

274 17/01/2026 SIVA 
SANKARAN -

72 33 SIVA 
SANKARAN -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

275 17/01/2026 Niyamath - 221 475 Niyamath - Permanently 
Shifted

  

276 17/01/2026 SyedNoorulla - 221 472 SyedNoorulla - Permanently 
Shifted

  

277 17/01/2026 Paul Pandiyan - 71 613 Paul Pandiyan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

278 17/01/2026 Syed 
Nizammuddeen 

221 474 Syed 
Nizammuddeen 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

279 17/01/2026 Harish raj 174 215 Harish raj Permanently 
Shifted

  

280 17/01/2026 RAJA 215 234 RAJA Permanently 
Shifted

  

281 17/01/2026 Viji - 215 57 Viji - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

282 17/01/2026 SAMRISH 123 367 SAMRISH Permanently 
Shifted

  

283 17/01/2026 Sangeetha - 124 504 Sangeetha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

284 17/01/2026 SHALINI 72 695 SHALINI Permanently 
Shifted

  

285 17/01/2026 Jayasri - 92 263 Jayasri - Permanently 
Shifted

  

286 17/01/2026 SUPRIYA 196 258 SUPRIYA Permanently 
Shifted

  

287 17/01/2026 Suresh - 215 38 Suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

288 17/01/2026 loganathan - 208 551 loganathan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

289 17/01/2026 SANDHIYA 181 270 SANDHIYA Permanently 
Shifted

  

290 17/01/2026 GAYATHRI 181 271 GAYATHRI Permanently 
Shifted

  

291 17/01/2026 Venkatesan - 181 473 Venkatesan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

292 17/01/2026 Pethu Rajan - 210 708 Pethu Rajan - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

293 17/01/2026 Fazulullah - 219 705 Fazulullah - Permanently 
Shifted

  

294 17/01/2026 Saraswathy - 187 66 Saraswathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

295 17/01/2026 Mohana - 181 474 Mohana - Permanently 
Shifted

  

296 17/01/2026 Ponmalathi - 210 709 Ponmalathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

297 17/01/2026 DILLIRANI 196 164 DILLIRANI Permanently 
Shifted

  

298 17/01/2026 Madhanraj - 192 604 Madhanraj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

299 17/01/2026 Roja - 37 198 Roja - Permanently 
Shifted

  

300 17/01/2026 Devi - 214 275 Devi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

301 17/01/2026 Dhanashree 95 98 Dhanashree Permanently 
Shifted

  

302 17/01/2026 Soundari - 164 544 Soundari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

303 17/01/2026 THANGAMMAL 
V 

3 41 THANGAMMAL 
V 

Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

304 17/01/2026 Muthuselvi - 114 323 Muthuselvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

305 17/01/2026 Umadevi - 164 543 Umadevi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

306 17/01/2026 Desika 166 399 Desika Permanently 
Shifted

  

307 17/01/2026 Vasanth - 240 259 Vasanth - Permanently 
Shifted

  

308 17/01/2026 ANUMITHA 139 651 ANUMITHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

309 17/01/2026 Kajamohamed - 31 503 Kajamohamed - Permanently 
Shifted

  

310 17/01/2026 Vanithadevi - 72 88 Vanithadevi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

311 17/01/2026 Syed ali fathima - 31 504 Syed ali fathima - Permanently 
Shifted

  

312 17/01/2026 Mohana Ganesh 72 94 Mohana Ganesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

313 17/01/2026 Syed ansari 
afroize -

28 505 Syed ansari 
afroize -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

314 17/01/2026 Shagul ameethu - 23 595 Shagul ameethu - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

315 17/01/2026 Rajendran - 220 353 Rajendran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

316 17/01/2026 Kanaka - 220 354 Kanaka - Permanently 
Shifted

  

317 17/01/2026 Nandhini - 220 352 Nandhini - Permanently 
Shifted

  

318 17/01/2026 Krishnaveni - 220 349 Krishnaveni - Permanently 
Shifted

  

319 17/01/2026 Prasanth - 220 351 Prasanth - Permanently 
Shifted

  

320 17/01/2026 K P Gowri 214 264 K P Gowri Permanently 
Shifted

  

321 17/01/2026 Ayub 223 141 Ayub Permanently 
Shifted

  

322 17/01/2026 noorjahan - 223 143 noorjahan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

323 17/01/2026 MAHALAKSHMI 96 163 MAHALAKSHMI Permanently 
Shifted

  

324 17/01/2026 VIJAYALAKSHMI 96 164 VIJAYALAKSHMI Permanently 
Shifted

  

325 17/01/2026 Priyanka - 215 35 Priyanka - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

326 17/01/2026 C H Thirumoorthy 215 34 C H Thirumoorthy Permanently 
Shifted

  

327 17/01/2026 Jeyamma - 215 167 Jeyamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

328 17/01/2026 Natarajan - 215 170 Natarajan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

329 17/01/2026 Parvathi - 215 171 Parvathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

330 17/01/2026 LOGESHWARI A 144 824 LOGESHWARI A Permanently 
Shifted

  

331 17/01/2026 Lakshmi - 224 392 Lakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

332 17/01/2026 FAARIHA TAJ A 181 640 FAARIHA TAJ A Permanently 
Shifted

  

333 17/01/2026 Suresh - 96 448 Suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

334 17/01/2026 UPENDRA 
SRINIVAS 

96 99 UPENDRA 
SRINIVAS 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

335 17/01/2026 Mouni Priya 96 452 Mouni Priya Permanently 
Shifted

  

336 17/01/2026 Valli - 96 450 Valli - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

337 17/01/2026 Sartaj - 181 521 Sartaj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

338 17/01/2026 Syed Asraar 
Ahamed -

181 520 Syed Asraar 
Ahamed -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

339 17/01/2026 Yogalakshmi - 72 808 Yogalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

340 17/01/2026 PRATHIBA 96 370 PRATHIBA Permanently 
Shifted

  

341 17/01/2026 Rajesh 59 679 Rajesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

342 17/01/2026 PADMA 214 686 PADMA Permanently 
Shifted

  

343 17/01/2026 REGIMA 222 42 REGIMA Permanently 
Shifted

  

344 17/01/2026 Mumthaj - 231 11 Mumthaj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

345 17/01/2026 vadivel 196 692 vadivel Permanently 
Shifted

  

346 17/01/2026 SYED FAREED 
SA

220 445 SYED FAREED 
SA

Permanently 
Shifted

  

347 17/01/2026 Kotteswari - 220 271 Kotteswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

348 17/01/2026 Krishnan - 220 335 Krishnan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

349 17/01/2026 Renukadevi - 220 337 Renukadevi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

350 17/01/2026 Malliga - 220 347 Malliga - Permanently 
Shifted

  

351 17/01/2026 Haniffa - 220 489 Haniffa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

352 17/01/2026 Shahul hameed - 220 488 Shahul hameed - Permanently 
Shifted

  

353 17/01/2026 Zarina begum - 220 485 Zarina begum - Permanently 
Shifted

  

354 17/01/2026 Mani - 220 336 Mani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

355 17/01/2026 Syed Farook Ali 220 505 Syed Farook Ali Permanently 
Shifted

  

356 17/01/2026 Raju - 215 109 Raju - Permanently 
Shifted

  

357 17/01/2026 Anusha 214 73 Anusha Permanently 
Shifted

  

358 17/01/2026 Lokesh - 215 108 Lokesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

359 17/01/2026 Brammaiah - 215 28 Brammaiah - Permanently 
Shifted

  

360 17/01/2026 Sakthi Kumar - 215 110 Sakthi Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

361 17/01/2026 Marthamma - 215 29 Marthamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

362 17/01/2026 Thalapathy - 71 454 Thalapathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

363 17/01/2026 LIAQUE 
AHMED BASHA 

234 803 LIAQUE 
AHMED BASHA 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

364 17/01/2026 Thangapandian - 64 602 Thangapandian - Permanently 
Shifted

  

365 17/01/2026 Ezhilarasi - 64 615 Ezhilarasi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

366 17/01/2026 Shankar Ganesh 111 566 Shankar Ganesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

367 17/01/2026 Palpandian Ponraj 119 644 Palpandian Ponraj Permanently 
Shifted

  

368 17/01/2026 Fathima - 220 476 Fathima - Permanently 
Shifted

  

369 17/01/2026 Nagoor meeran - 220 477 Nagoor meeran - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

370 17/01/2026 Radhakrishnan - 220 346 Radhakrishnan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

371 17/01/2026 Kairunisha - 220 478 Kairunisha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

372 17/01/2026 Muthuibrahim - 220 491 Muthuibrahim - Permanently 
Shifted

  

373 17/01/2026 Varalakshmi - 220 473 Varalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

374 17/01/2026 srinivasan - 220 472 srinivasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

375 17/01/2026 Nooruddin - 220 483 Nooruddin - Permanently 
Shifted

  

376 17/01/2026 Shaulhameed - 220 484 Shaulhameed - Permanently 
Shifted

  

377 17/01/2026 Jahethabegum - 220 486 Jahethabegum - Permanently 
Shifted

  

378 17/01/2026 Shanmugam - 220 332 Shanmugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

379 17/01/2026 Rathinamaidevi - 221 101 Rathinamaidevi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

380 17/01/2026 Gayathiri - 221 290 Gayathiri - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

381 17/01/2026 Thenmozhi - 235 492 Thenmozhi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

382 17/01/2026 Ambiga - 235 425 Ambiga - Permanently 
Shifted

  

383 17/01/2026 Manikandan - 235 427 Manikandan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

384 17/01/2026 SUMATHI 235 21 SUMATHI Permanently 
Shifted

  

385 17/01/2026 Puspha - 233 87 Puspha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

386 17/01/2026 Johnas - 191 4 Johnas - Permanently 
Shifted

  

387 17/01/2026 ABI 217 76 ABI Permanently 
Shifted

  

388 17/01/2026 Jayamani - 221 460 Jayamani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

389 17/01/2026 Abdulameen - 221 544 Abdulameen - Permanently 
Shifted

  

390 17/01/2026 Rajeswari - 221 430 Rajeswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

391 17/01/2026 Dilsath - 222 374 Dilsath - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

392 17/01/2026 Prabhakaran - 96 368 Prabhakaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

393 17/01/2026 Abdulrahman - 221 443 Abdulrahman - Permanently 
Shifted

  

394 17/01/2026 Sathiyabai - 96 369 Sathiyabai - Permanently 
Shifted

  

395 17/01/2026 VELMURUGAN 96 162 VELMURUGAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

396 17/01/2026 Sangeetha 43 608 Sangeetha Permanently 
Shifted

  

397 17/01/2026 ABDUL BAISAL 43 605 ABDUL BAISAL Permanently 
Shifted

  

398 17/01/2026 Devi 43 613 Devi Permanently 
Shifted

  

399 17/01/2026 Ravi - 169 25 Ravi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

400 17/01/2026 Mohammed 
Jabarulla 

221 689 Mohammed 
Jabarulla 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

401 17/01/2026 Saraswathi - 121 728 Saraswathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

402 17/01/2026 Palani 121 730 Palani Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

403 17/01/2026 Vaisale 174 22 Vaisale Permanently 
Shifted

  

404 17/01/2026 Tamizharasi - 76 883 Tamizharasi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

405 17/01/2026 REKHA 143 24 REKHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

406 17/01/2026 GNANA 
SARATH -

74 222 GNANA 
SARATH -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

407 17/01/2026 Kaliyammal - 217 138 Kaliyammal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

408 17/01/2026 SURESH 170 523 SURESH Permanently 
Shifted

  

409 17/01/2026 Radha - 164 510 Radha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

410 17/01/2026 JACOB RON 
KENOLY J JOEL 

J

158 630 JACOB RON 
KENOLY J JOEL 

J

Permanently 
Shifted

  

411 17/01/2026 Marimuthu - 37 533 Marimuthu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

412 17/01/2026 SOWMIYA 173 475 SOWMIYA Permanently 
Shifted

  

413 17/01/2026 Ayesha 217 509 Ayesha Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

414 17/01/2026 Arun kumar 221 129 Arun kumar Permanently 
Shifted

  

415 17/01/2026 Bhuvaneswari - 35 613 Bhuvaneswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

416 17/01/2026 Rajapandi - 35 612 Rajapandi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

417 17/01/2026 Nagenthra 7 37 Nagenthra Permanently 
Shifted

  

418 17/01/2026 Barathraj R 164 733 Barathraj R Permanently 
Shifted

  

419 17/01/2026 NIRMAL 
KUMAR 

246 48 NIRMAL 
KUMAR 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

420 17/01/2026 Kavitha - 53 273 Kavitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

421 17/01/2026 AMUTHA R 233 277 AMUTHA R Permanently 
Shifted

  

422 17/01/2026 AISHWARYA V 76 806 AISHWARYA V Permanently 
Shifted

  

423 17/01/2026 Jayaveeran - 37 383 Jayaveeran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

424 17/01/2026 KOKILA 115 379 KOKILA Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

425 17/01/2026 DEEPIKA 63 617 DEEPIKA Permanently 
Shifted

  

426 17/01/2026 Syedsulthan - 221 546 Syedsulthan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

427 17/01/2026 Jimmabeevi - 221 545 Jimmabeevi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

428 17/01/2026 Karthikeyan - 120 692 Karthikeyan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

429 17/01/2026 PERIYAR 
DASAN K

121 734 PERIYAR 
DASAN K

Permanently 
Shifted

  

430 17/01/2026 Subadharshini 
Murugan

63 285 Subadharshini 
Murugan

Permanently 
Shifted

  

431 17/01/2026 PARVATHI 63 890 PARVATHI Permanently 
Shifted

  

432 17/01/2026 Ramesh - 218 261 Ramesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

433 17/01/2026 SHYAMALA 121 806 SHYAMALA Permanently 
Shifted

  

434 17/01/2026 J SHYLAJA 214 691 J SHYLAJA Permanently 
Shifted

  

435 17/01/2026 JAYANTHI 224 72 JAYANTHI Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

436 17/01/2026 Sivagami - 148 29 Sivagami - Permanently 
Shifted

  

437 17/01/2026 Kalaivanan - 148 28 Kalaivanan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

438 17/01/2026 Andrews - 143 589 Andrews - Permanently 
Shifted

  

439 17/01/2026 Vijaya - 144 736 Vijaya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

440 17/01/2026 Ravi - 144 735 Ravi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

441 17/01/2026 Mahalakahmi 172 766 Mahalakahmi Permanently 
Shifted

  

442 17/01/2026 JAYENA BE 226 196 JAYENA BE Permanently 
Shifted

  

443 17/01/2026 SUMATHI L 184 471 SUMATHI L Permanently 
Shifted

  

444 17/01/2026 Sujatha - 187 195 Sujatha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

445 17/01/2026 Babu - 186 485 Babu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

446 17/01/2026 Lingeswaran - 187 196 Lingeswaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

447 17/01/2026 Hemavathi V 172 606 Hemavathi V Permanently 
Shifted

  

448 17/01/2026 Veeramani 
Selvaraj

172 604 Veeramani 
Selvaraj

Permanently 
Shifted

  

449 17/01/2026 Parameswari V 172 605 Parameswari V Permanently 
Shifted

  

450 17/01/2026 Balaji V 172 607 Balaji V Permanently 
Shifted

  

451 17/01/2026 Nanthini - 116 434 Nanthini - Permanently 
Shifted

  

452 17/01/2026 Devagi 43 606 Devagi Permanently 
Shifted

  

453 17/01/2026 A.Dhanalakshmi 43 609 A.Dhanalakshmi Permanently 
Shifted

  

454 17/01/2026 Sarla - 214 684 Sarla - Permanently 
Shifted

  

455 17/01/2026 akbar basha 219 677 akbar basha Permanently 
Shifted

  

456 17/01/2026 HUSSAINABEE 219 676 HUSSAINABEE Permanently 
Shifted

  

457 17/01/2026 Raffikahamed - 221 114 Raffikahamed - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

458 17/01/2026 Anupama S 56 330 Anupama S Permanently 
Shifted

  

459 17/01/2026 Ponmalar - 220 350 Ponmalar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

460 17/01/2026 Aribabegham - 220 453 Aribabegham - Permanently 
Shifted

  

461 17/01/2026 Selvakumar - 220 348 Selvakumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

462 17/01/2026 Rukshanabanu - 221 200 Rukshanabanu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

463 17/01/2026 Aktarbanu - 221 199 Aktarbanu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

464 17/01/2026 Thirulogu - 221 56 Thirulogu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

465 17/01/2026 Jayalakshmi - 108 150 Jayalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

466 17/01/2026 Ramesh - 108 149 Ramesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

467 17/01/2026 INBARAJA 113 4 INBARAJA Permanently 
Shifted

  

468 17/01/2026 MANIKANDAN 113 283 MANIKANDAN Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

469 17/01/2026 Muhamedrafi - 220 452 Muhamedrafi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

470 17/01/2026 Senthil - 60 92 Senthil - Permanently 
Shifted

  

471 17/01/2026 Renuka - 70 137 Renuka - Permanently 
Shifted

  

472 17/01/2026 Venkatesan - 114 636 Venkatesan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

473 17/01/2026 nandhini 
narasimman 

125 759 nandhini 
narasimman 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

474 17/01/2026 BARKATBEE 203 471 BARKATBEE Permanently 
Shifted

  

475 17/01/2026 INDUMATHI 219 217 INDUMATHI Permanently 
Shifted

  

476 17/01/2026 Priya - 219 563 Priya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

477 17/01/2026 Shanmugam - 219 562 Shanmugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

478 17/01/2026 Rajendran - 219 560 Rajendran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

479 17/01/2026 Elisamma - 215 122 Elisamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

480 17/01/2026 Chittibabu - 215 123 Chittibabu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

481 17/01/2026 James - 215 120 James - Permanently 
Shifted

  

482 17/01/2026 suresh - 215 121 suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

483 17/01/2026 Poorachandran - 235 501 Poorachandran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

484 17/01/2026 Subramani 235 40 Subramani Permanently 
Shifted

  

485 17/01/2026 Murugan - 235 432 Murugan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

486 17/01/2026 Manimekalai - 235 572 Manimekalai - Permanently 
Shifted

  

487 17/01/2026 Arumugam - 235 571 Arumugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

488 17/01/2026 rajesh - 214 279 rajesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

489 17/01/2026 Prakash raj - 215 59 Prakash raj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

490 17/01/2026 Saramma - 215 61 Saramma - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

491 17/01/2026 Pencilamma - 215 70 Pencilamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

492 17/01/2026 Thanamma - 215 124 Thanamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

493 17/01/2026 MUSDHORI 203 470 MUSDHORI Permanently 
Shifted

  

494 17/01/2026 pandeeswari 223 72 pandeeswari Permanently 
Shifted

  

495 17/01/2026 Mathimaran - 156 541 Mathimaran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

496 17/01/2026 Ashokan - 221 286 Ashokan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

497 17/01/2026 Narasimhan - 221 280 Narasimhan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

498 17/01/2026 Seenimohamed - 221 119 Seenimohamed - Permanently 
Shifted

  

499 17/01/2026 Asan fathima - 221 117 Asan fathima - Permanently 
Shifted

  

500 17/01/2026 Aaishabanu - 221 121 Aaishabanu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

501 17/01/2026 Revathy - 221 294 Revathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

502 17/01/2026 Praveen Jain - 229 778 Praveen Jain - Permanently 
Shifted

  

503 17/01/2026 Sangeetha Jain - 229 779 Sangeetha Jain - Permanently 
Shifted

  

504 17/01/2026 Dhanasekar - 221 293 Dhanasekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

505 17/01/2026 Pusanam - 37 190 Pusanam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

506 17/01/2026 FELICIAH 
RACHEL 

156 298 FELICIAH 
RACHEL 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

507 17/01/2026 Janaki 18 196 Janaki Permanently 
Shifted

  

508 17/01/2026 Gownarkhan - 221 255 Gownarkhan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

509 17/01/2026 Tajunnissa - 221 256 Tajunnissa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

510 17/01/2026 Suhaash R 156 538 Suhaash R Permanently 
Shifted

  

511 17/01/2026 Bala krishnan - 221 68 Bala krishnan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

512 17/01/2026 B MANOHARAN 
-

221 100 B MANOHARAN 
-

Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

513 17/01/2026 Razeeth Basha 220 20 Razeeth Basha Permanently 
Shifted

  

514 17/01/2026 Nagammal 156 578 Nagammal Permanently 
Shifted

  

515 17/01/2026 Sanmugam - 208 656 Sanmugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

516 17/01/2026 Selvi - 208 657 Selvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

517 17/01/2026 Giridhran - 208 655 Giridhran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

518 17/01/2026 Amirthaa - 1 381 Amirthaa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

519 17/01/2026 Yuvaneshwaran 219 976 Yuvaneshwaran Permanently 
Shifted

  

520 17/01/2026 Noornisha - 221 116 Noornisha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

521 17/01/2026 Kalyani - 221 291 Kalyani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

522 17/01/2026 Rajam - 221 289 Rajam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

523 17/01/2026 LOJA VIKNAN 22 246 LOJA VIKNAN Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

524 17/01/2026 NOOR 
MOHAMED 

221 235 NOOR 
MOHAMED 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

525 17/01/2026 Suresh - 162 599 Suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

526 17/01/2026 SHAJ THI 221 236 SHAJ THI Permanently 
Shifted

  

527 17/01/2026 Jamuna - 221 92 Jamuna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

528 17/01/2026 SUNDARAM 67 75 SUNDARAM Permanently 
Shifted

  

529 17/01/2026 NISHA M 67 252 NISHA M Permanently 
Shifted

  

530 17/01/2026 Vimala 96 229 Vimala Permanently 
Shifted

  

531 17/01/2026 Vengataveni 174 433 Vengataveni Permanently 
Shifted

  

532 17/01/2026 P MADESH 77 73 P MADESH Permanently 
Shifted

  

533 17/01/2026 M 
SATHIYAPRIYA 

202 132 M 
SATHIYAPRIYA 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

534 17/01/2026 Ravichandran 166 141 Ravichandran Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

535 17/01/2026 Mohanraj - 50 411 Mohanraj - Permanently 
Shifted

  

536 17/01/2026 Chellappa - 50 700 Chellappa - Permanently 
Shifted

  

537 17/01/2026 Sasikala - 172 388 Sasikala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

538 17/01/2026 KARTHICK 
PERUMAL 

216 651 KARTHICK 
PERUMAL 

Permanently 
Shifted

  

539 17/01/2026 Ganesh - 216 650 Ganesh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

540 17/01/2026 Muthu Lakshmi - 216 649 Muthu Lakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

541 17/01/2026 Selvi - 164 536 Selvi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

542 17/01/2026 dillima - 97 729 dillima - Permanently 
Shifted

  

543 17/01/2026 Srinivasan - 98 6 Srinivasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

544 17/01/2026 KASTHURI S 162 681 KASTHURI S Permanently 
Shifted

  

545 17/01/2026 ALAMELU 164 364 ALAMELU Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

546 17/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi - 157 469 Vijayalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

547 17/01/2026 Sangeetha - 220 498 Sangeetha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

548 17/01/2026 Karthik S 220 435 Karthik S Permanently 
Shifted

  

549 17/01/2026 Shanmugam - 157 470 Shanmugam - Permanently 
Shifted

  

550 17/01/2026 DILLIBABU 156 605 DILLIBABU Permanently 
Shifted

  

551 17/01/2026 Suganya - 156 642 Suganya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

552 17/01/2026 Jayakarpaul - 76 572 Jayakarpaul - Permanently 
Shifted

  

553 17/01/2026 Malarvzhili - 50 699 Malarvzhili - Permanently 
Shifted

  

554 17/01/2026 Jaya Kumar - 50 410 Jaya Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

555 17/01/2026 Silambarasan - 221 436 Silambarasan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

556 17/01/2026 kumaravel 223 71 kumaravel Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

557 17/01/2026 Hydher Ali - 220 481 Hydher Ali - Permanently 
Shifted

  

558 17/01/2026 Azarruddin - 221 123 Azarruddin - Permanently 
Shifted

  

559 17/01/2026 Madhan - 220 396 Madhan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

560 17/01/2026 Sujatha - 220 395 Sujatha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

561 17/01/2026 Nithyanandham - 220 401 Nithyanandham - Permanently 
Shifted

  

562 17/01/2026 Anjali 164 514 Anjali Permanently 
Shifted

  

563 17/01/2026 Loganathan 163 511 Loganathan Permanently 
Shifted

  

564 17/01/2026 SARASWATHI 163 534 SARASWATHI Permanently 
Shifted

  

565 17/01/2026 Jagan - 164 734 Jagan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

566 17/01/2026 Yokesh R 163 559 Yokesh R Permanently 
Shifted

  

567 17/01/2026 RAMYA - 118 633 RAMYA - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

568 17/01/2026 Yuvaraj 156 641 Yuvaraj Permanently 
Shifted

  

569 17/01/2026 Vinayagamoorthi - 164 732 Vinayagamoorthi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

570 17/01/2026 Geetha 164 382 Geetha Permanently 
Shifted

  

571 17/01/2026 rAJAN 164 525 rAJAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

572 17/01/2026 PARTHASARATHY 164 730 PARTHASARATHY Permanently 
Shifted

  

573 17/01/2026 Velu - 54 20 Velu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

574 17/01/2026 Nilavathi - 164 731 Nilavathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

575 17/01/2026 Meenachi - 164 726 Meenachi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

576 17/01/2026 SNEHA 164 566 SNEHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

577 17/01/2026 Gopinath 164 497 Gopinath Permanently 
Shifted

  

578 17/01/2026 Suresh - 215 442 Suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

579 17/01/2026 viswanathan 221 95 viswanathan Permanently 
Shifted

  

580 17/01/2026 KARTHICK 196 165 KARTHICK Permanently 
Shifted

  

581 17/01/2026 prabhu 193 184 prabhu Permanently 
Shifted

  

582 17/01/2026 SHENBAGAM 56 740 SHENBAGAM Permanently 
Shifted

  

583 17/01/2026 VANITHA 228 664 VANITHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

584 17/01/2026 Chinnaiah - 215 241 Chinnaiah - Permanently 
Shifted

  

585 17/01/2026 Aron - 215 242 Aron - Permanently 
Shifted

  

586 17/01/2026 Chinnaiah - 215 196 Chinnaiah - Permanently 
Shifted

  

587 17/01/2026 Ravanamma - 215 198 Ravanamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

588 17/01/2026 SIVAGANESH 228 663 SIVAGANESH Permanently 
Shifted

  

589 17/01/2026 Padmavathy - 215 207 Padmavathy - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 1:08 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

590 17/01/2026 Sujanya - 215 201 Sujanya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

591 17/01/2026 Narayanaswamy - 215 205 Narayanaswamy - Permanently 
Shifted

  

592 17/01/2026 Praveen Kumar - 215 204 Praveen Kumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

593 17/01/2026 Anandaprasath - 215 206 Anandaprasath - Permanently 
Shifted

  

594 17/01/2026 Kamalamma - 215 80 Kamalamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

595 17/01/2026 mallikarjuna - 215 64 mallikarjuna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

596 17/01/2026 Aparna - 215 85 Aparna - Permanently 
Shifted

  

597 17/01/2026 Narendran - 215 84 Narendran - Permanently 
Shifted

  

598 17/01/2026 Anandhbabu - 215 203 Anandhbabu - Permanently 
Shifted

  

599 17/01/2026 vanitha 
chandrasekar -

215 199 vanitha 
chandrasekar -

Permanently 
Shifted

  

600 17/01/2026 Chandrasekar - 215 2 Chandrasekar - Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

601 17/01/2026 Thiruppal - 215 166 Thiruppal - Permanently 
Shifted

  

602 17/01/2026 Nageswararao - 215 62 Nageswararao - Permanently 
Shifted

  

603 17/01/2026 Marthamma - 215 174 Marthamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

604 17/01/2026 suresh - 215 176 suresh - Permanently 
Shifted

  

605 17/01/2026 Santhamma - 215 185 Santhamma - Permanently 
Shifted

  

606 17/01/2026 Amaravathi - 215 186 Amaravathi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

607 17/01/2026 KAVITHA 234 17 KAVITHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

608 17/01/2026 SANGEETHA 235 463 SANGEETHA Permanently 
Shifted

  

609 17/01/2026 Sekar - 235 424 Sekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

610 17/01/2026 Prasanth 235 494 Prasanth Permanently 
Shifted

  

611 17/01/2026 Prabakaran - 235 537 Prabakaran - Permanently 
Shifted
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

612 17/01/2026 Vignesh 234 11 Vignesh Permanently 
Shifted

  

613 17/01/2026 Lakshmi - 235 502 Lakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

614 17/01/2026 SATHIYA R 233 51 SATHIYA R Permanently 
Shifted

  

615 17/01/2026 Yegavalli 235 41 Yegavalli Permanently 
Shifted

  

616 17/01/2026 Anjali - 235 433 Anjali - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)
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FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 18/01/2026 NARASIMAN 58 491 NARASIMAN Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 18/01/2026 Sanjay kumar K 56 85 Sanjay kumar K Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 18/01/2026 Uma Mahshwari 80 834 Uma Mahshwari Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 18/01/2026 Nirmala - 37 217 Nirmala - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 18/01/2026 Mohan - 37 216 Mohan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 18/01/2026 GEETHA - 213 268 GEETHA - Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 18, 2026, 11:57 PM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

7 18/01/2026 Santhiya - 232 77 Santhiya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 18/01/2026 R Babu 228 389 R Babu Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 18/01/2026 SURENDER 181 510 SURENDER Permanently 
Shifted

  

10 18/01/2026 Karthikeyan - 181 511 Karthikeyan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 20, 2026, 12:09 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/01/2026

To date
19/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 19/01/2026 Geetha - 245 686 Geetha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 19/01/2026 Prema - 58 196 Prema - Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 19/01/2026 Selvakumar - 68 827 Selvakumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 21, 2026, 12:38 AM

 
FORM 10

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for objection to inclusion of names received in Form 7

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2. Period of applications (covered in this list) From date
20/01/2026

To date
20/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial
number$ of
application

Date of 
receipt

Name (in full) of 
objector

Particulars of name objected at (to) Reasons in brief 
for objection

Date of
hearing*

Time of 
hearing*

Parts 
number

Serial
number

Name in full

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 (a) 8 (b)

1 20/01/2026 Umamaheswari - 185 475 Umamaheswari - Permanently 
Shifted

  

2 20/01/2026 Jayakumar - 185 441 Jayakumar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

3 20/01/2026 Nagarani - 185 442 Nagarani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

4 20/01/2026 Kavitha - 237 457 Kavitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

5 20/01/2026 Sakthivel - 185 444 Sakthivel - Permanently 
Shifted

  

6 20/01/2026 Sai kumar 185 439 Sai kumar Permanently 
Shifted

  



Jan 21, 2026, 12:38 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity

7 20/01/2026 Mohamed hassan - 201 232 Mohamed hassan - Permanently 
Shifted

  

8 20/01/2026 Kuppammal 245 43 Kuppammal Permanently 
Shifted

  

9 20/01/2026 Dhanalakshmi - 127 133 Dhanalakshmi - Permanently 
Shifted

  

10 20/01/2026 Gopinath 127 140 Gopinath Permanently 
Shifted

  

11 20/01/2026 Divya - 6 126 Divya - Permanently 
Shifted

  

12 20/01/2026 Suresh Babu 189 198 Suresh Babu Permanently 
Shifted

  

13 20/01/2026 Vani - 189 199 Vani - Permanently 
Shifted

  

14 20/01/2026 Jenitha - 105 148 Jenitha - Permanently 
Shifted

  

15 20/01/2026 Sekar - 220 419 Sekar - Permanently 
Shifted

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State
of Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each
designated location

Date of exhibition at designated
location under rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office

under rule16(b)



Jan 21, 2026, 12:38 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary)
Dr.Radhakrishnan Nagar

Revision identity


